




MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 11, 2018
 FOR MCP-201-15, OLD HOWELLE FERRY ROAD DUTTFALL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 BKI PROJECT NO. MO.14.012



ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	1		2		3		4	
				SUNSET CONTRACTING, INC.		GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION		BLADE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		REMEDIAL SERVICES, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 0.25 ACRES)	1.00	LS	\$ 1,371.14	\$ 1,371.14	\$ 4,777.78	\$ 4,777.78	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
200D-000	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES, ALL SIZES)	8.00	LP	\$ 33.38	\$ 267.04	\$ 44.80	\$ 358.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 576.00
208E-000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	1.00	EA	\$ 379.21	\$ 379.21	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
310A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	70.00	CY	\$ 14.86	\$ 1,040.20	\$ 33.90	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00
210D-000	BORROW EXCAVATION	300.00	CY (TBM)	\$ 16.66	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 16.66	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 4,710.00
320A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	1.00	CY	\$ 1,347.66	\$ 1,347.66	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
430B-04D	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B)	50.00	TON	\$ 61.26	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
533B-009	20' SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	280.00	LF	\$ 45.15	\$ 12,642.00	\$ 51.78	\$ 14,498.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 20,720.00
533B-100	36" SPAN, 23" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	36.00	LF	\$ 81.48	\$ 2,933.28	\$ 71.67	\$ 2,580.12	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,248.00
534E-000	CLEANING EXISTING CULVERT (LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 48" HORIZONTAL OPENING)	180.00	LP	\$ 7.28	\$ 1,310.40	\$ 7.78	\$ 1,400.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,330.00
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 8,189.48	\$ 8,189.48	\$ 3,688.67	\$ 3,688.67	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
610A-004	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	185.00	SY	\$ 103.48	\$ 19,143.80	\$ 83.83	\$ 15,506.55	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00
610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (WOVEN)	185.00	SY	\$ 4.98	\$ 921.30	\$ 3.39	\$ 627.15	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 616.05
619B-118	30" SPAN, 23" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	1.00	EA	\$ 1,983.56	\$ 1,983.56	\$ 1,055.56	\$ 1,055.56	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 801.50	\$ 801.50
621C-200	INLETS, TYPE WEIR	3.00	EA	\$ 2,241.18	\$ 6,723.54	\$ 2,483.33	\$ 7,449.99	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,377.00	\$ 7,131.00
650A-000	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	100.00	CYIP	\$ 41.20	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
652A-100	BREEDING	0.25	AC	\$ 833.44	\$ 208.36	\$ 622.33	\$ 155.58	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
656A-000	MULCHING	0.25	AC	\$ 932.44	\$ 233.11	\$ 4,777.78	\$ 1,194.44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00
666E-000	POLYETHYLENE	1,000.00	SY	\$ 0.76	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00
665L-002	SILT FENCE	100.00	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	100.00	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
665Q-002	WATTLE	80.00	LF	\$ 7.84	\$ 627.20	\$ 8.11	\$ 648.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
680A-001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1.00	LS	\$ 787.59	\$ 787.59	\$ 1,111.11	\$ 1,111.11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
698A-001	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$5,000)	1.00	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
700B-001	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (TYPE IV SHEETING)	34.00	SF	\$ 8.99	\$ 303.66	\$ 11.11	\$ 377.74	\$ 12.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00
740D-000	CHANNELIZING DAMS	10.00	EA	\$ 23.34	\$ 233.40	\$ 38.89	\$ 388.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
740I-003	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	2.00	CA	\$ 160.44	\$ 320.88	\$ 205.58	\$ 411.12	\$ 28.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL @10					\$ 74,738.86	\$ 77,278.88	\$ 82,371.00	\$ 85,840.58			

NOTE: BOLD RED TEXT DENOTES CORRECTED AMOUNT DUE TO MATHEMATICAL ERROR IN ORIGINAL BID

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED BY MOBILE COUNTY ON MAY 11, 2018 IS TRUE AND CORRECT.


 MATTHEW C. ROGERS, P.E.
 BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
 5/12/2018





MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 11, 2016
 FOR MCP-201-18, OLD HOWELLS FERRY ROAD OUTFALL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BKI PROJECT NO. MO.14.012



ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	5		6		7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
				CHRIS BREWER CONTRACTING, INC.		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		EUFELER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201A-002	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 0.25 ACRES)	1.00	LS	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
208D-000	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES, ALL SIZES)	8.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 244.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
206E-000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	1.00	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	70.00	CY	\$ 4.80	\$ 336.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 745.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00
2100-000	BORROW EXCAVATION	300.00	CY (TBM)	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 11.28	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
320A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	1.00	CY	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 703.50	\$ 703.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
430B-040	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B)	80.00	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 42.88	\$ 3,430.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
533B-099	24" SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	280.00	LF	\$ 54.50	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 70.22	\$ 19,661.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,800.00
533B-100	36" SPAN, 23" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	36.00	LF	\$ 73.30	\$ 2,638.80	\$ 87.30	\$ 3,142.80	\$ 71.88	\$ 2,587.28	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00
634E-000	CLEARING EXISTING CULVERT (LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO A8" HORIZONTAL OPENING)	180.00	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 1,193.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LF	\$ 4,000.85	\$ 4,000.85	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 27,900.84	\$ 27,900.84	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
610A-004	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	185.00	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 70.39	\$ 13,022.15	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00
6100-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (WOVEN)	183.00	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 457.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 695.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00
619B-118	36" SPAN, 23" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	1.00	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
621C-200	INLETS, TYPE WEIR	3.00	EA	\$ 2,761.50	\$ 8,284.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 4,942.14	\$ 14,826.42	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
650A-000	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	100.00	CYIP	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
652A-100	SEEDING	0.25	AC	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 325.00
656A-000	MULCHING	0.25	AC	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00
663E-000	POLYETHYLENE	1,000.00	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
665E-002	SILT FENCE	100.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 444.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
6650-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	100.00	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 380.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 222.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
6650-002	WATTLE	80.00	LF	\$ 8.35	\$ 668.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 548.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00
668A-001	GEOTECHNICAL CONTROLS	1.00	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
668A-001	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$5,000)	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
740B-001	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (TYPE IV SHEETING)	34.00	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.34	\$ 23.23	\$ 791.82	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00
7400-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	10.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 137.94	\$ 1,379.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
7401-005	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	2.00	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 216.96	\$ 433.92	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 84,019.88	\$ 86,989.85	\$ 86,554.98	\$ 86,554.98	\$ 60,286.00		

NOTE: BOLD RED TEXT DENOTES CORRECTED AMOUNT DUE TO MATHEMATICAL ERROR IN ORIGINAL BID

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED BY MOBILE COUNTY ON MAY 11, 2016 IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

Matthew C. Rogers 5/12/2016

MATTHEW C. ROGERS, P.E.
 BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

